PAMM00099184

| (Req | uestor's Name) | | | | |
|---|-----------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | | |
| (City) | /State/Zip/Phon | e #) | | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificate | s of Status | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | • | | | | |

Office Use Only



600242199866

DEC -4 AM 8: 11

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

mo 12/5

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

12/04/12

NAME:

USAVE ACQUISITIONS, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| _{SUBJECT:} US | ave Acquisitions | , Inc. | |
|-------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | (PROPOSED CORPORA | TE NAME – MUST INCL | UDE SUFFIX) |
| Enclosed are an orig | ginal and one (1) copy of the art | icles of incorporation an | d a check for: |
| ■ \$70.00 Filing Fee | ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | & Certificate of Status |
| | | ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIR | |
| FROM: Le | eana Guzman c/o Reg | istered Agent Sol | utions, Inc. |
| 1 | 701 Directors Blv | d., Suite 300 | |
| www. | | Address | |
| Α | ustin, TX 78744 | | |
| **** | City. | State & Zip | |
| 8 | 88-705-7274 | | |
| | | elephone number | |
| <u>C</u> | LIENTSERVICES | GORASI.COM | |
| | (| | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE II | Principal office Principal street address 5601 Biscayne Blvd. | | Mailing address. | , if different is: |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| • | Miami, Florida 33137 | | 1777 | |
| ARTICLE III The purpose for | PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is: | | | 12 DEC |
| Digital Media | a, Marketing, Internet Communication | s Holdings Co | mpany | |
| ARTICLE IV | <u>SHARES</u> pares of stock is: 4,000,000 Common S | Stock: | | AM 8: 11 |
| | | | | A Section of the sect |
| Name and 'Address: | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTIVE: Jim Ennis 29 Roundtree Lane Montrose, NY 10548 | | | |
| Name and Taddress: | Title: | | | |
| Name and, Address: | Title: | Name and Address: | | |
| Name: | REGISTERED AGENT Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptab REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC. 155 Office Plaza Dr. Sulte A | le) of the registered | d agent is: | |
| Address: | Taliphosage, FL 32301 | | | |
| ARTICLE VII The name and ac Name: Address: | INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: Jim Ennis 28 Roundtree Lane Montrose, NY 10548 | | | |
| | ned as registered agent to accept service of pro am familiar with and accept the appointment a O | | | |
| aid | Art Flores, Asst. Sec. | | · | 12/4/12 |
| submit this doc | Required Signature/Registered Agent nument and affirm!that the facts stated herein Department of State constitutes a Hira degree j | are true. I am av felony as provided | vare that the false in for in \$.817.155, F.S | Date formation submitted in a |
| | Roquired Signature/Incorporator | | - | 1/14/12 |